
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for December 3-9, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between December 3-9, 2018 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

CARE HOLT HOUSE ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140P1219Q0013 
DUE: 121218 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1219Q0013/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE PROPOSED CONTRACT IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS
code 562910, size standard $20.5M. The work will consist of removal of asbestos-containing floor tile and mastic at the
Holt House at Capitol Reef National Park. Holt House has a main floor that is approximately 1000 SF. The floor tile to
be removed is a double layer of floor tile and mastic that covers approximately 320 square feet. The building is used
for storage at this time. All stored items will be removed from work area prior to contract work by NPS staff. The
objective of this project is to remove the identified asbestos-containing material that exists inside the building prior to
planned renovation work. Period of Performance: 45 Calendar Days / Project to be completed prior to March 31, 2019.
The details of the work are available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P1219Q0013&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM MT ON
DECEMBER 12, 20018. The Government encourages Quoters to visit the work site prior to submitting a quote. The
NPS does not anticipate conducting an organized site visit; however, Quoters who wish to view the site may do so by
making an appointment. All site visits must be completed prior to the date quotes are due. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fd0041e56043088d5b196ffe1b93f50&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Dec 03, 2018 4:38 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, National Park Service, Lakewood, CO. 

B--CHEMICAL AND GEOTECHNICAL ANALYSES OF ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 140G0219Q0017 
DUE: 121318 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/140G0219Q0017/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. This notice constitutes market research only to identify interested vendors for a potential
requirement. The Government will review the responses received to determine the type of set-aside (if any) for this
requirement, should it come to fruition. The NAICS code is 541380 (Testing Laboratories), small business size standard
$15M. The U.S. Geological Survey has a requirement for chemical analysis services of environmental (water, solid, air,
and biological) samples for organic and inorganic constituents and geotechnical analyses of solid (sediment, sludge,
and soil) using U.S. EPA analytical methods and other published analytical methods such as Standard Methods and
ASTM methods. Legally defensible data meeting strict quality control standards are required. Analytical services may
be needed for chemical and geotechnical analyses of environmental samples collected by the USGS for other
regulatory-type projects requiring EPA or similar published, standardized analytical methods and well-documented
analytical and quality control results. The majority of samples to be analyzed for the USGS projects will be aqueous
(water) samples collected mostly from surface sources with some groundwater, sediment, and tissue samples. The
contractor shall furnish all labor, materials, equipment, and facilities that are required for the geotechnical and
chemical analyses. All required instruments and/or equipment shall be purchased, set up, calibrated, and online prior
to award of contract. Analytical services may be requested by the USGS for other regulatory-type projects located
throughout the United States. Details of this requirement are available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0219Q0017&agency=DOI [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. All business concerns who believe they can responsibly provide
the services required are invited to submit a brief capabilities statement. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER
THAN 5:00 PM ET ON DECEMBER 13, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=11786c01d72bfacfb22419f905c0b5d6&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Dec 06, 2018 10:17 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, U.S. Geological Survey, Denver, CO. 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL AT VANDENBURG AFB, CA (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 19_023 
DUE: 121818 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/19_023/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This notice constitutes a market research tool used to determine availability and adequacy of
potential business sources prior to determining the method of acquisition. The intent of this sources sought synopsis is
to identify qualified HUBZone, 8(a), woman-owned, service-disabled veteran-owned, and small businesses for a
firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract for RCRA hazardous, non-RCRA, TSCA, state-regulated, non-state regulated, universal,
polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), compressed gas cylinders (CGCs) and non-hazardous waste removal, transportation
and disposal for various military and governmental activities aboard Vandenburg AFB in California and on sites
contiguous to the main base. All services necessary for the collection, storage, processing, removal, transportation,
final treatment, and disposal of waste will be in accordance with all local, state, Army, Air Force, Department of
Defense, Navy, and federal laws and regulations. The NAICS code is 562211 (Hazardous Waste Treatment and
Disposal), size standard $38.5M. Upon review of industry response to this sources sought, the Government will
determine whether a set-aside acquisition is in the Government's best interest. Contract duration is anticipated to be
one 30-month base period from date of contract award and one 30-month option period. Interested firms having
relevant experience in the referenced categories are invited to submit a brief capabilities statement package (3 pages
max). RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ET ON DECEMBER 18, 2018. 

  1 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 3-9, 2018

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/NPS/APC-IS/140P1219Q0013/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P1219Q0013&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140P1219Q0013&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fd0041e56043088d5b196ffe1b93f50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fd0041e56043088d5b196ffe1b93f50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fd0041e56043088d5b196ffe1b93f50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fd0041e56043088d5b196ffe1b93f50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=5fd0041e56043088d5b196ffe1b93f50&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/USGS/USGS/140G0219Q0017/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0219Q0017&agency=DOI
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=140G0219Q0017&agency=DOI
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=11786c01d72bfacfb22419f905c0b5d6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=11786c01d72bfacfb22419f905c0b5d6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=11786c01d72bfacfb22419f905c0b5d6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=11786c01d72bfacfb22419f905c0b5d6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=11786c01d72bfacfb22419f905c0b5d6&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/19_023/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86c436f91928657f85845ded9485f5df&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Dec 03, 2018 11:17 am 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 

EMERGENCY CLEANING BPA (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA8601-19-R-0005 
DUE: 121818 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/88CONS/FA8601-19-R-0005/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THE PROPOSED CONTRACT IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS
code 562910, size standard $20.5M. The contractor shall provide all personnel, equipment, tools, materials, supplies,
transportation, and supervision necessary to provide emergency cleaning and restorative services in the aftermath of a
weather event, the consequence of failing infrastructure, or any unforeseen event requiring immediate services to
mitigate harm to government property or threats to human health. Service shall be provided on an as-needed,
24-hour emergency availability basis at Wright-Patterson AFB, Ohio. Emergency cleaning requirements could be
necessitated as a result of fire, firefighting efforts, malfunctioning fire suppression systems, faulty infrastructure,
violence (biohazards or the presence of potentially threatening pathogens - some deriving from a human source),
vandalism, storms, etc. Specific cleaning/ disinfecting/ restorative requirements will be individualized based upon the
nature and the scale of the event. The contractor will be briefed on Wright-Patterson AFB spill response procedures.
The contractor is responsible to report and promptly clean up all spills in a manner consistent with current
environmental regulations. This Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) will be effective from 10 January 2019 through 09
January 2024. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 1:00 PM ET ON DECEMBER 18, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=efcf11fc22592a874eba05d5de2c5b1d&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Dec 03, 2018 10:47 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Materiel Command, AFLCMC/PZIO - WPAFB, OH. 

WEBCASS ENTERPRISE APPLICATION ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM SUPPORT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W9127819L0010 
DUE: 122018 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W9127819L0010/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice constitutes Market Research and is a Sources Sought request for information only. No
solicitation is available at this time. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (USACE) is requesting information on the
capability and availability of potential contractors interested in proposing a Contract providing environmental
compliance, materials and waste management, compliance site inventory, and environmental requirements analysis
support via WEBCASS enterprise application for DoD agencies and other federal customers. Examples of potential work
include support, maintenance, and reporting of Environmental Performance Assessment System (EPAS) program data;
Integrated Pest Management System (IPMS) Data; Environmental Planning, Programming, Budget, and Execution
(PPBE) Data; hazmat/hazwaste program data; and Environmental Management System (EMS) program data. The
purpose of this sources sought is to determine the availability of qualified contractors to perform these services and to
determine socioeconomic classifications (Small Business, HUBZone, Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small
Businesses, Woman-Owned Small Businesses, etc.) associated with each under NAICS code 562910(b) (Remediation
Services), small business size standard 750 employees. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN
2:00 PM CT ON DECEMBER 20, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4681b86fcc3c4816917112f609c4ebfe&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Dec 06, 2018 11:03 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Mobile, AL. 

SUPERFUND TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT & RESPONSE TEAM (START V) (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0819R0001 
DUE: 122018 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/8TMS-G/68HE0819R0001/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This RFI is issued as market research solely for information and planning purposes. The Government
is seeking responses from both large and small businesses. U.S. EPA is seeking information regarding the DRAFT
Statement of Work (SOW) attached to the FedBizOpps notice, "United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region
8, Superfund Technical Assessment & Response Team 5 (START V), Statement of Work." The purpose of the START V
contract is to provide nationally consistent advisory and assistance services to EPA On-Scene Coordinators and other
federal officials implementing EPA's responsibilities under the national response system. Interested parties are invited
to review the Draft SOW and respond to the 17 questions in the body of the FedBizOpps notice. The responses will help
to inform the development of an acquisition strategy. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM MT
ON THURSDAY, DECEMBER 20, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ba5617461763ee51b75c0a4f08d95cd3&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: Dec 04, 2018 2:58 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region VIII, Denver, CO. 

F--NAVAJO AUM - ABANDONED MINES RESPONSE AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES (AMRCS) 
SOL: 68HE0918R0014 
DUE: 010419 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegIX/68HE0918R0014/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice constitutes market research issued solely for information purposes. No RFP exists at this
time. THE ANTICIPATED RELEASE DATE OF THE RFP IS SPRING 2018. EPA is requesting comments on a DRAFT RFP
for the Navajo Area Abandoned Mines Response and Construction Services (AMRCS). The DRAFT RFP is posted only on
FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0918R0014&agency=EPA [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. The purpose of the Navajo Area AMRCS
contract is to provide cleanup, response, and construction services to U.S. EPA, primarily at former uranium
mining-related sites on or within the Navajo Nation (within EPA Region 9 in Arizona and New Mexico) and within the
Grants Mining District (located in EPA Region 6 New Mexico). EPA has posted the DRAFT RFP to solicit feedback from
industry, thereby to ensure that the formal solicitation is executed in the most effective manner possible. The
Government will consider all comments, questions, and issues raised by all prospective offerors in formulating
requirements for any resultant solicitation document. TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDES ARE ANTICIPATED for
multiple-award IDIQ contracts, contract duration of one base year and four one-year options (total duration not to
exceed 66 months), and estimated total magnitude of $220M for all contracts combined. RESPONSES MUST BE
RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 2:30 PM PT ON JANUARY 4, 2019. All responses to this notice (10 pages max) must be

  2 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 3-9, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86c436f91928657f85845ded9485f5df&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86c436f91928657f85845ded9485f5df&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86c436f91928657f85845ded9485f5df&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86c436f91928657f85845ded9485f5df&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=86c436f91928657f85845ded9485f5df&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/88CONS/FA8601-19-R-0005/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=efcf11fc22592a874eba05d5de2c5b1d&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=efcf11fc22592a874eba05d5de2c5b1d&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=efcf11fc22592a874eba05d5de2c5b1d&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=efcf11fc22592a874eba05d5de2c5b1d&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=efcf11fc22592a874eba05d5de2c5b1d&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W9127819L0010/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4681b86fcc3c4816917112f609c4ebfe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4681b86fcc3c4816917112f609c4ebfe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4681b86fcc3c4816917112f609c4ebfe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4681b86fcc3c4816917112f609c4ebfe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4681b86fcc3c4816917112f609c4ebfe&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/8TMS-G/68HE0819R0001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ba5617461763ee51b75c0a4f08d95cd3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ba5617461763ee51b75c0a4f08d95cd3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ba5617461763ee51b75c0a4f08d95cd3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ba5617461763ee51b75c0a4f08d95cd3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=ba5617461763ee51b75c0a4f08d95cd3&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegIX/68HE0918R0014/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0918R0014&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0918R0014&agency=EPA
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


submitted electronically via FedConnect. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e1e6109ff28aa927257e92ffcf626d02&_cview=0 
Posted: Dec 07, 2018 11:08 am 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region IX, San Francisco, CA. 

  3 of 3 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for December 3-9, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e1e6109ff28aa927257e92ffcf626d02&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e1e6109ff28aa927257e92ffcf626d02&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e1e6109ff28aa927257e92ffcf626d02&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e1e6109ff28aa927257e92ffcf626d02&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=e1e6109ff28aa927257e92ffcf626d02&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

